LC-THERMOFOILS reversible thermosensitive foils in liquid crystal technology
Such foils are coated with special, microencapsulated liquid-crystals react-
ing by colour changes to temperature variations within their specified
range of "temperature versus colour" play. These Polyester material based
foils are available with or without adhesive backing. Our LC-Foils are most-
ly manufactured to customers specific needs for size, temperature range
and other parameters.
Below and above its specific colour play the LC-foil is black. Starting the

CelsiReverso®
PHONE: (+41) 55 222 6900  FAX: 55 222 6969  INFO@SPIRIG.COM  WWW.SPIRIG.COM
DIPL.-ING. ERNEST  SPIRIG       POBOX 1140  HOHLWEG 1      CH-8640 RAPPERSWIL
Part-no System-no. Colorplay
°C
Red Start
°C
Green Start
°C
Blue Start
°C
Bandwith
°C
Dimension of
sheet
CR/LCF-W20-30.45 16735 20-25 20 21 25 5 300x450 mm
CR/LCF-W25-30.45 16733 25-30 25 26 30 5 300x450 mm
CR/LCF-W28-30.30 10934 28-34 28 30 34 6 300x300 mm
CR/LCF-W30-30.45 16792 30-35 30 31 35 5 300x450 mm
CR/LCF-W35-30.45 16793 35-40 35 36 40 5 300x450 mm
CR/LCF-W40-30.45 16794 40-45 40 41 45 5 300x450 mm
Pricelists and discounts on request.
LCS-Micro-Encapsulated Slurries are liquid crystal "paint" mixtures with the LC particles encapsulated in tiny microspheres. Such coat-
ings are relatively stable against "chemical attacks" from ambient atmospheres (oxygen, sulphur, ..) and electrically not conductive. Cer-
tain types might be available on special request. Available in 250 or 500 ccm quantities. About 250 ccm per m2 gives a good coverage